
3FINANCIALEXPRESS

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM SATURDAY, MARCH 11, 2023

L&T Finance Limited

th

Registered Office: 15 Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park

Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City

Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North.

CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810

Branch office: Mumbai

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on “ÄS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IS

CONDITION” by way of “PUBLIC AUCTION” for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction

Date: 11.03.2023
Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer

Sd/-

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of

SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on

“AS IS WHERE IS” BASIS & “AS IS WHAT IT IS” CONDITION.

3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit

of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or

before 25/3/2023.

4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The

EMD will not carry any interest.

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring “L&T Finance Limited”

payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 27/3/2023 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 28/3/2023, which deposit will have to

confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited.

The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of

confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.., “Name – Prashant Patil , L&T Finance

Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098

and Ankit Vig, contact No. 8668943242, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near

Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098” At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel

the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to

get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before

the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT,2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise

with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Name of
Borrower and
Co-Borrower

Secured Property
Address

Total
Outstanding
dues as on
08.03.2023

Earnest
Money

Deposit 10%
or more of
RP (In ` )

Reserve
Price
(In ` )

Date of
Inspection

Date and
Time of
Auction

Loan
Account

Number(s)

Possession
Taken

Rs.
1,45,67,348.08 /-
(Excluding Builder
Dues Of Rs.
93,47,844/-)

Rs.
17,59,370.40/-

Rs. 1,75,93,704/- 22/03/2023 27-03-2023H005191502
21015613 &
H005191502
21015613L

14th
November

2022

1. Amrish Tank
2. Geeta Tank
3. Hetal Amrish
Tank

Property Address - Flat No. 2808
Admeasuring 759.61 Sq.ft (carpet
Area) On The 28th Floor Of The
Building “Rustomjee Summit”
Situated At Cts No. 88 (part) Of
Village – Magathane Taluka
Bor i va l i ( eas t ) Mumba i ,
Maharashtra 400066 And
Bounded As Follows:
East – 9 Meter Wide Internal
Layout Road
West – Barrack No. 8a And
Building No. 13
North – 9 Meter Wide Internal
Layout Road
South – 36.60 Meters Wide D.P.
Road

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

The Punjab State Co-operative Supply and Marketing
Federation Ltd. (Markfed) is a premium co-operative institution of
Punjab which operates through District Offices, over various
branch offices, processing and trading units and member Co-
operative Societies. Markfed has emerged as a very solid and sta-
ble organization committed to serving the farming community and
intends to enter in a tie-up with Health Insurance Company.

The interested Health Insurance Companies (Public Sector and
other Pvt. Insurance Companies) may submit their Expression of
Interest alongwith their profile with regard to constitution, busi-
ness profile, service network, solvency ratio, gross written premi-
um etc to the Principal Officer, Markfed Cabin No. 1311
"Markfed House, Plot No. 4, Sector 35-B, Chandlgarh 160022
within a period of 21 days from the publication.

The shortlisted companies will be Invited for making a presen-
tation about their company, product, services, operational strate-
gy etc. to facilitate selection of company for the purpose. Selected
companies should strictly abide by the instructions/directions
given in IRDAI notification and other related directions issued
from time to time. Further, they have to follow ethical and other
business principles so that our institutional interest is not compro-
mised in any way. The past performance of the companies and
proposal for supporting Markfed shall be the key criteria for final
selection of preferred insurers. Markfed reserves the right to
reject any or all proposals without assigning any reason. For
details please visit our website www.markfedpunjab.com

MANAGING DIRECTOR, MARKFED

Locker No. Name of the Locker Holder
491 A Laxmi Dharamsi Kesarya
61 A Mukund Rambilas Gilda
51 A Sanjay Narayan Pawar

690 A Kashinath Shankar Patil
684 A Shrikant Vishnu Korde
660 A Ramdas Bamaji Patil

PUBLIC NOTICE

Date : 11.03.2023

Sd/-
Bank of Maharashtra, Panvel Branch

Balaji Bhavan, Flat No. 232, Near Bhaji Mkt., Appasaheb Panhale Rd, Panvel 410206
Contact No: 9699789025, Email ID: bom27@mahabank.co.in

Navi Mumbai Zonal Office : CIDCO Old Admin Building, P-17 Sector-1 Vashi, Navi
Mumbai - 400703. •Tel: 022-20878354, •Email: pln_nvm@mahabank.co.in

Whereas you, the above mentioned Locker holders of our Panvel Branch have committed
default in payment of locker fees and contact to the branch despite various notices given by
the bank on the registered address with it. You are therefore called upon to contact the branch
within 90 days from the date of this notice and repay the due of the bank immediately.
Whereas, you have not cleared the dues and despite diligent and repeated follow up for
recovery of dues you are still in default. Consequently, all your rights over the hired locker stands
forfeited and Bank was entitled for repossession of the locker allotted to you.
Whereas, in exercise of said right of repossession Bank took possession of your said locker and
decided to break open the same at your cost and consequences on 10/06/2023 at 3:00 P.M
You are hereby called upon to pay the dues within the stipulated time from the date of publication
of this notice.
Further enquiry, kindly contact below mentioned branch address:

(U/O 5 Rule 20(A) CPC)
IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR

DIVISION ‘D’ COURT ATMAPUSA
Reg. Civil Suit No. 34/2022/DMr. Antonio J. Fernandes ...Plantiffv/sMrs. Isabele D’Cruz and 4 ors.

...DefendantsTo 1. Mrs. Isabele D’cruz, Widowof Sebastian D’Cruz, age 72 years,married service; 2. Mr. Alex D’cruzBrothers of late Sebastian D’Cruz,age 58 years, married service; 3.Mr. Anthony D’cruz, Son of lateSebastian D’Cruz, age 43 years,married, service; 4. Mrs. CatherinePereira, Sister of late SebastianD’Cruz, age 65 years, married,service & her husband; 5. Mr.Francis Pereira, Son of Mr. J. Pereira,age 78 years, married, service.All resident of ADC, Mantle Co.Anand Nagar, Forjett Street, Opp.Bhatia Hospital, Tardev, Mumbai,Maharashtra 400036.
WHEREAS, the above namedPlaintiff has instituted a suitfor Declaration & PermanentInjunction Under Sec. 34 & 38 ofSpeci�ic Relief Act.
AND WHEREAS, notices issued toyou on the last available addresshave been returned to this Courtunserved.
AND WHEREAS, advocate Dessai,for the Plaintiff has �iled anapplication in this Court prayingthat you be served by Substitutedservice by publication in dailyNewspaper.
AND WHEREAS this Court issatis�ied that this is a �it case forordering such a service, publicationis allowed in Mumbai.NOW, therefore, notice is herebygiven to you U/order V Rule 20(A)of C.P.C to appear before this Courteither in person or by a pleaderduly instructed, if any on 29th day
of April, 2023 at 2.30 p.m. toanswer the claim and further youare hereby directed to �ile your W.Son that day.TAKE FURTHER, notice that indefault of your appearance on theday and time aforementioned,the matter will be heard anddetermined in your absence.GIVEN, under my hand and theseal of the Court, this 22nd day ofFebruary, 2023.

Sd/-
(Nilima S. Kankonkar)Civil Judge Junior Division ‘D’ CourtMapusaSeal


